Company No: 03863614

FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED
UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2008

NN

A39 16/04/2010 4
COMPANIES HOUSE

9

MOGRE €D SMALLEY

CHARTELED ACCOUINTAMTS AND BUSITESS ADASORS




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

Contents Page
Chartered accountants' 1cport to the duectois 1
Abbreviated balance sheet 2

Notes to the abbieviated accounts 4




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTORS OF FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

In accoirdance with ow terms of engagement, and m order to assist you to fulfil yow duties under the
Companies Act 1985, we have compiled the accounts of the company set out on pages 2 to 5 from the
accounting tecords and information and explanations you have given to us

This report 1s made to the Company's Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement
Our woik has been undertaken so that we might compile the accounts that we have been engaged to compile,
report to the Company's Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agieed to state
to them 1n this 1eport and for no other purpose To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept o1
assume 1esponsibihity to anyone othet than the Company and the Company's Directors, as a body, fo1 ou
woik o1 for this 1eport

We have camed out this engagement i accordance with techmcal pmdance ssued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants 1n England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the
Institute 1elating to members undertaking the compiiation of accounts

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2008 you duty to ensuie that the company
has kept proper accounting 1ecoids and to piepare accounts that give a true and fairr view under the
Compames Act 1985 You consider that the company 1s exempt fiom the statutory 1equuement for an audit
for the year

We have not been mstructed to carry out an audit of the accounts
For this reason, we have not venfied the accuiacy or completeness of the accounting recoids o1 information
and explanations you have given to us and we do not, theiefore, express any opimon on the accounts

H\?Jr\) %V (i

Moore and Smalley LLP
Chartered Accountants

Rachard House
Winckley Squaie

Preston
PR1 3HP

31 /03 Jio




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2008

Note

Fixed assets 2
Tangible assets

Current assets
Debtois
Cash at bank and 1n hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called-up equity shate capital 3
Profit and loss account

Deficit

The Balance sheet continues on the following page

2008

77,620
642,962

720,582

804,639

64,591

(84,057)
(19,466)

100

(19,566)
(19,466)

2007

39.861
910,921

950,782

1,158,038

47,352

(207,256)

(159,904)

100
(160,004)

(159.904)

¥




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31 DECEMBER 2008

The dnectors ate satisfied that the company 1s entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies
Act 1985 (the Act) 1elating to the audit of the accounts for the year by virtue of section 249A(1), and that no
member o1 members have 1equested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act

The duectors acknowledge therr responsibilities for

(1) ensming that the company Keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act,
and

(1) preparing accounts which give a true and fan view of the state of affans of the company as at the end of
the financial year and of 1its profit o1 loss for the financial year in accoidance with the 1equuements of
section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requuements of the Act telating to accounts, so far as
applicable to the company

These abbiewviated accounts have been mepaied 1n accordance with the special piovisions for small
companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

These abbeviated accounts weie approved by the directors and authonised for 1ssue Cb‘[?‘xg‘m("zq,‘)and
are signed on their behalf by

R Bolto

Company Registtation Number 03863614




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

1 Accounting policies
Basis of accounting

The accounts have been prepared under the histoincal cost convention, and tn accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standaid for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

Turnover

Turnover 1epresents amounts tecervable for goods and services net of VAT and tiade discounts, to the
extent that thc company has a nght to consideiation ansing fiom the performance of 11s coniractual
altangements

Fixned assets

All fixed assets a1e imitially 1ecorded at cost

Depreciation

Depieciation 1s calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less 1ts estimated residual value, over
the useful economuc life of that asset as follows

Fixtures & Fittings - 25% 1educing balance
Operating lease agreements

Rentals apphcable to opeiating leases where substantally all of the benefits and 11sks of owneiship
remain with the lessor are chaiged against profits on a sttaight line basis over the peniod of the lease

Financial instruments
Financial habilines and equity mstruments ate classified accoirding to the substance of the contractual

arrangements entered mnto An equity mstrument 1s any contiact that evidences a 1esidual interest 1n the
assets of the enuty after deducting all of its financial habihues




FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

2

Fixed assets

Cost
At 1 January 2008
Additions

At 31 December 2008

Depreciation
At 1 January 2008
Charge for yeat

At 31 December 2008
Net book value

At 31 December 2008
At 31 December 2007

Share capital

Authorised share capital:

100 Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

100 Ordinary shares of £1 each

2008
£
100
2008
No £
100 100

Tangible
Assets
£

113,492
33,240
146,732

66,140
16,001

82,141

64,591
47,352

2007

100

2007
No £

100 100




