Company No: 03863614

FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED UNAUDITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

FRIDAY



A39

16/04/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 49



ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

Contents	Page
Chartered accountants' report to the directors	1
Abbreviated balance sheet	2
Notes to the abbieviated accounts	4

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTORS OF FLAME TELEVISION PRODUCTION LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

In accordance with our terms of engagement, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 1985, we have compiled the accounts of the company set out on pages 2 to 5 from the accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us

This report is made to the Company's Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the accounts that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of accounts

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2008 your duty to ensure that the company has kept proper accounting records and to prepare accounts that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 1985. You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the accounts

For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the accounts

Moore and Smalley LLP Chartered Accountants

Richard House Winckley Square Preston

PR13HP

31/03/10

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2008

		2008		2007	
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets	2				
Tangible assets			64,591		47,352
Current assets					
Debtois		77,620		39.861	
Cash at bank and in hand		642,962		910,921	
		720,582		950,782	
Creditors: amounts falling due withi	n one				
year		804,639		1,158,038	
Net current liabilities			(84,057)		(207,256)
Total assets less current liabilities			(19,466)		(159,904)
Capital and reserves					
Called-up equity share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account	-		(19,566)		(160,004)
Deficit			(19,466)		(159,904)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31 DECEMBER 2008

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the accounts for the year by virtue of section 249A(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (1) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act, and
- (11) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbieviated accounts have been piepaied in accordance with the special provisions for small companies under Part VII of the Companies Act 1985

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue of the local land, and are signed on their behalf by

R Boltoń

Company Registration Number 03863614

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

1 Accounting policies

Basis of accounting

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007)

Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts, to the extent that the company has a right to consideration arising from the performance of its contractual arrangements

Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows

Fixtures & Fittings

25% reducing balance

Operating lease agreements

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and 11sks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged against profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease

Financial instruments

Financial liabilities and equity instruments are classified according to the substance of the contractual arrangements entered into. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the entity after deducting all of its financial liabilities.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

2	Fixed assets				
					Tangible Assets £
	Cost At 1 January 2008 Additions				113,492 33,240
	At 31 December 2008				146,732
	Depreciation At 1 January 2008 Charge for year				66,140 16,001
	At 31 December 2008				82,141
	Net book value At 31 December 2008				64,591
	At 31 December 2007				47,352
3	Share capital				
	Authorised share capital:				
			2008 £		2007 £
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each		100		100
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
		2008 No	£	2007 No	£
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100	100	100